N030000	04617
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600019093856
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/23/0301044017 **87.50
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	SECRETARY OF STAT
Office Use Only	LORIDA L'URIDA
Office Use Only	

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

nc. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED COR

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not For Profit)

- I. The name of this Not For Profit Corporation will be: Raiders Band Booster Club, Inc.

II. The mailing address of this Not For Profit Corporation will be: c/o Oriza M. Dawes 14457 S.W. 139th Avenue East Miami, Floirda 33186

The principal place of business of this Not For Profit Corporation will be: Richmond Middle School c/o Mr. Anthony Parris, Band Director 15015 S.W. 103rd Avenue Miami, Florida 33157 (Please do not mail anything to this address)

III. The purpose of this Not For Profit Corporation is to financially support the band program at Southwood Middle School, in every aspect including fundraising for uniforms, instruments, field trips, to provide professional musical consultants, music, etc. Donations to the band will also be solicited.

IV. The Officers will be elected in June of every year. Open nominations will be accepted at that meeting, and voted on by the general members of the band parents in attendence. Prior notice of Officer Elections will be given.

V. The current Officers are as follows:

President:	Oriza M. Dawes 14457 S.W. 139th Avenue East Miami, Florida 33186
Vice-President:	Jose Sardinas 14304 S.W. 145% Place Miami, Florida 33186
Secretary:	Doret Wiggan 17032 S.W. 107 th Place Miami, Florida 33157



03 MAY 23

PH L:

Page Two Raiders Band Booster Club, Inc. Article of Incorporation Not For Profit

Treasurer:

Edwin Villanueva 15510 S.W. 133rd Place Miami, Florida 33177

VI.	The Registered Agent is:	Oriza M. Dawes 14457 S.W. 139 th Avenue East Miami, Florida 33186
VII.	The Incorporator is:	Oriza M. Dawes 14457 S.W. 139 th Avenue East Miami, Florida 33186

VIII. The effective date of this Not For Profit Corporation will be May 15th, 2003.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

amar, the

Oriza M. Dawes, Registered Agent

UNIDA.

Oriza M. Dawes, Incorporator

<u>5/15/03</u> Date

Date

